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 Checks for Month 
 1100 Checking 
 Since April 2021 
 Begin Balance $1,624,650.09 
 Check 
 CHECK Vendor Name Date Check Amt Source Comment Balance 
017852  Utke, Shannon 4/2/2021 $1,574.36 PAY20210107.00 $1,623,075.73 
017851  Anderson, Gail 4/2/2021 $1,136.16 PAY20210107.00 $1,621,939.57 
017858  WYNDMERE AUTO 4/5/2021 $76.49 040521PAY Motor Oil $1,621,863.08 
017861  OTTERTAIL POWER  4/5/2021 $1,910.83 040521PAY City Hall $1,619,952.25 
000501E SOUTHEAST WATER USERS 4/5/2021 $3,270.14 040521PAY Water Usage $1,616,682.11 
017859  BANYON DATA 4/5/2021 $2,975.00 040521PAY BDS Support $1,613,707.11 
017857  WYNDMERE OIL, INC 4/5/2021 $227.92 040521PAY Gas/Oil $1,613,479.19 
017856  WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ND, 4/5/2021 $4,367.00 040521PAY Garbage Fee $1,609,112.19 
017855  PAULS ELECTRIC 4/5/2021 $2,830.52 040521PAY Install A/C Condenser &  $1,606,281.67 
017854  WAHPETON DAILY NEWS 4/5/2021 $532.44 040521PAY Publishing/Printing Ad for  $1,605,749.23 
017853  SHANNON UTKE 4/5/2021 $40.00 040521PAY April Cell Phone $1,605,709.23 
017860  DIGITAL GURU 4/5/2021 $216.62 040521PAY Updated WEB Protection/  $1,605,492.61 
Deposit  20210329ub1 4/6/2021 -$74.75 20210329ub1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,605,567.36 
Deposit  040621REC 4/6/2021 -$1,745.00 040621REC Jerry Arneson Building  $1,607,312.36 
Deposit  20210406UB3 4/6/2021 -$2,208.00 20210406UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,609,520.36 
Deposit  20210406ub1 4/6/2021 -$211.75 20210406ub1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,609,732.11 
Deposit  20210401ub0 4/6/2021 -$113.00 20210401ub0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,609,845.11 
Deposit  20210329ub0 4/6/2021 -$60.00 20210329ub0 UB UR Receipt Group 01  $1,609,905.11 
017862  LIES, BULLIS & HATTING, PLLP 4/6/2021 $320.00 040621PAY City Attorney fees for the  $1,609,585.11 
Deposit  20210406ub0 4/6/2021 -$632.10 20210406ub0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,610,217.21 
Deposit  20210407UB0 4/7/2021 -$355.05 20210407UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,610,572.26 
Deposit  20210407UB3 4/7/2021 -$3,268.45 20210407UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,613,840.71 
Deposit  040721REC 4/7/2021 -$100.00 040721REC Purchase propane tank  $1,613,940.71 
000502E RED RIVER COMMUNICATIONS 4/8/2021 $315.49 040821PAY Telephone and Internet $1,613,625.22 
000503E ND TAX COMMISSIONER 4/8/2021 $213.89 040821PAY 1ST Quarter Taxes $1,613,411.33 
000504E ND JOB SERVICE 4/8/2021 $16.78 040821PAY 1ST Quarter Payment $1,613,394.55 
017863  ND ONE CALL, INC 4/8/2021 $4.80 040821PAY Regular Tickets $1,613,389.75 
Deposit  20210408UB0 4/8/2021 -$1,135.95 20210408UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,614,525.70 
Deposit  20210408UB1 4/8/2021 -$224.50 20210408UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,614,750.20 
Deposit  040921REC 4/9/2021 -$600.00 040921REC Jim Griffin - Camper $1,615,350.20 
Deposit  20210409UB0 4/9/2021 -$960.50 20210409UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,616,310.70 
Deposit  20210409UB1 4/9/2021 -$201.50 20210409UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,616,512.20 
Deposit  20210409UB3 4/9/2021 -$3,786.15 20210409UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,620,298.35 
Deposit  20210412UB0 4/12/2021 -$413.00 20210412UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,620,711.35 
Deposit  20210412UB1 4/12/2021 -$289.50 20210412UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,621,000.85 
Deposit  20210412UB3 4/12/2021 -$4,674.10 20210412UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,625,674.95 
Deposit  20210413UB0 4/13/2021 -$15.15 20210413UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,625,690.10 
Deposit  20210413UB3 4/13/2021 -$1,967.95 20210413UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,627,658.05 
017866  DAKOTA VALLEY ELECTRIC 4/14/2021 $71.87 041421PAY Electricity $1,627,586.18 
017868  RICHLAND COUNTY SOIL  4/14/2021 $136.00 041421PAY 16 Potted Evergreens $1,627,450.18 
017867  RICHLAND COUNTY 4/14/2021 $1,898.00 041421PAY Richland County Assessor  $1,625,552.18 
017869  VISA 4/15/2021 $249.44 041521PAY Sink/Door Stop/Black  $1,625,302.74 
017864  Anderson, Gail 4/16/2021 $1,193.34 PAY20210108.00 $1,624,109.40 
017865  Utke, Shannon 4/16/2021 $1,593.30 PAY20210108.00 $1,622,516.10 
Deposit  042021REC-2 4/20/2021 -$20,794.27 042021REC-2 CITY GENERAL LEVY $1,643,310.37 
Deposit  20210420UB3 4/20/2021 -$1,584.50 20210420UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,644,894.87 
Deposit  042021REC 4/20/2021 -$60.00 042021REC Water Hookup Fee/Debra  $1,644,954.87 
017870  WM CORPORATE SERVICES  4/21/2021 $4,367.00 042121PAY APRIL GARBAGE FEE $1,640,587.87 
Deposit  20210421UB0 4/22/2021 -$305.75 20210421UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,640,893.62 
Deposit  20210422UB0 4/22/2021 -$296.00 20210422UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,641,189.62 
Deposit  20210423UB3 4/23/2021 -$2,730.09 20210423UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,643,919.71 
Deposit  042321REC 4/23/2021 -$125.00 042321REC $1,644,044.71 
Deposit  20210427UB3 4/27/2021 -$603.90 20210427UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,644,648.61 
000505E US POSTAL SERVICE 4/27/2021 $165.00 042721PAY Postage $1,644,483.61 
000506E DOLLAR GENERAL 4/27/2021 $48.75 042721PAY Latching box-3; Paper  $1,644,434.86 
000507E UNITED STATES TREASURY 4/28/2021 $2,752.66 042821PAY April Tax Payment $1,641,682.20 
Deposit  20210430UB0 4/30/2021 -$283.25 20210430UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,641,965.45 
Deposit  20210430UB1 4/30/2021 $0.00 20210430UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,641,965.45 
Deposit  20210426UB0 4/30/2021 -$605.25 20210426UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,642,570.70 
017871  Anderson, Gail 4/30/2021 $1,167.69 PAY20210109.00 $1,641,403.01 
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017872  Utke, Shannon 4/30/2021 $1,595.08 PAY20210109.00 $1,639,807.93 
Deposit  043021REC. 5/1/2021 -$40.57 043021REC. April Interest Income $1,639,848.50 
Deposit  042421rec 5/1/2021 -$23,940.27 042421rec ST TREAS SALES TAX $1,663,788.77 
 Deposits $74,405.25 $39,138.68 
 Checks -$35,266.57 

 
FILTER: (([Act Year]='2021' and [period] in (4))) and ((true)) and [Cash Act]='1100' 


